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Mobile TV Floor Stand
WARNING: IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTION - Read Before Using!

Use this product only in the manner intended by the manufacturer. If you have
questions, contact the manufacturer.

This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if
swallowed. Keep away from children.

Do not allow children to climb on or use this product without proper
supervision.

Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can result in
damage to the items and reduce their holding power.

Do not exceed the maximum weight capacities stated for this product.

Make sure all equipment has been properly installed and secured before
adjusting this product.

Do not exceed the maximum height adjustment of this product.
Lift Hazard: Two People are required when installing the TV.

CAUTION: Tipping Hazard. Do not move TV Stand over uneven surfaces.
Serious injury or property damage may occur.

Unlock casters before moving the TV Stand.
This product is for indoor use only.

Support mobile a roulettes pour téléviseur

AVERTISSEMENT : CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES - A lire
avant utilisation !

Utilisez ce produit uniquement selon les prescriptions du fabricant. Pour toute
question, contactez le fabricant.

Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent présenter un risque
d’étouffement en cas d’ingestion. Veillez a ne pas les laisser a la portée des
enfants.

Ne laissez pas les enfants grimper sur ce produit ou Iutiliser sans surveillance
adéquate.

Serrez bien les vis, mais sans exces. Le fait de trop serrer peut endommager
les piéces et réduire leur capacité de maintien.

Ne dépassez pas la charge maximale autorisée pour ce produit.

Assurez-vous que tous les équipements ont été installés et fixés
convenablement avant de procéder aux réglages.

Ne dépassez pas la hauteur maximale de réglage de ce produit.

Danger lors du levage : deux personnes sont nécessaires pour installer le
téléviseur.

Risque de basculement. Ne déplacez pas le support mobile pour téléviseur
sur des surfaces accidentées. Vous risquez de vous blesser gravement ou de
provoquer des dégats matériels.

Débloquez les roulettes avant de déplacer le support mobile pour téléviseur.
Ce produit est destiné a un usage a 'intérieur uniquement.

Soporte movil para television

ADVERTENCIA: INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES.
ijLéalas antes de utilizar el producto!

Utilice este producto Unicamente de la forma prevista por el fabricante. Si
tiene alguna pregunta, contacte con el fabricante.

Este producto contiene pequeiios componentes que, si se tragan, pueden
provocar asfixia. Manténgalo alejado de los nifios.

No permita que los nifios se suban o utilicen este producto sin la correcta
supervision.

Apriete los tornillos sin ejercer una fuerza excesiva. De lo contrario, puede
dafiar el articulo y reducir su capacidad de sujecion.

No exceda las capacidades de peso maximo indicadas para este producto.

Asegurese de que todo el equipo se haya instalado y fijado correctamente
antes de ajustarlo.

No supere el ajuste de altura maxima de este producto.
Peligro de elevacion: se necesitan dos personas para instalar el televisor.

PRECAUCION: Peligro de vuelco. No traslade el soporte para television por
superficies irregulares. Pueden producirse lesiones o dafios materiales.

Desbloquee los ruedines antes de mover el soporte del televisor.
Este producto estéa disefiado para utilizarse solamente en espacios interiores.

Bewegbarer TV-Bodenstander
WARNUNG: WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE - Vor Gebrauch lesen!

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur in der vom Hersteller vorgesehenen
Weise. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller.

Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die bei Verschlucken eine
Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie es von Kindern fern.

Kinder durfen nicht ohne angemessene Aufsicht auf dieses Produkt klettern
oder es verwenden.

Die Schrauben fest anziehen, jedoch nicht zu fest. Das zu feste Anziehen
kénnte zu Schéden flihren und ihre Haltekraft reduzieren.

Die auf diesem Produkt angegebenen Gewichtskapazitdten dirfen nicht
Uberschritten werden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die gesamte Ausrlstung vor der Einstellung dieses
Produkts angemessen installiert und gesichert wurde.

Die maximale Hoheneinstellung dieses Produkts darf nicht tiberschritten
werden.

Hebegefahr: Bei der Installation des Fernsehers sind zwei Personen
erforderlich.

VORSICHT: Kippgefahr. Den TV-Sténder nicht liber unebene Oberflachen
bewegen. Es kann zu ernsthaften Verletzungen oder Schaden am Produkt
kommen.

Die Rollen vor dem Bewegen des TV-Sténders entsperren.
Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir die Nutzung in Innenrdumen vorgesehen.

Supporto TV mobile

ATTENZIONE: ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI - leggere
prima dell'uso!

Utilizzare questo prodotto solo come previsto dal produttore. In caso di
domande, contattare il produttore.

Questo prodotto contiene componenti di piccole dimensioni che possono
comportare un rischio di soffocamento se ingeriti. Tenere lontano dalla
portata dei bambini.

Non lasciare che i bambini si arrampichino o utilizzino questo prodotto
senza la supervisione di adulti.

Serrare le viti saldamente, ma non in modo eccessivo. Un serraggio
eccessivo delle viti pud causare danni ai componenti e ridurre la forza di
tenuta delle viti.

Non superare la capacita massima di peso indicata per questo prodotto.

Assicurarsi che tutte le apparecchiature siano state installate e fissate
correttamente prima di regolare questo prodotto.

Non superare la regolazione di altezza massima di questo prodotto.

Pericolo di sollevamento: l'installazione della TV richiede I'intervento di due
persone.

ATTENZIONE: Pericolo di ribaltamento. Non spostare il supporto TV su
superfici non piane. Rischio di lesione personale o danni alla proprieta.

Sbloccare le ruote prima di spostare il supporto TV.
Questo prodotto € adatto solo ad uso interno.

Verrijdbare vloerstandaard voor tv

WAARSCHUWING: BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIE — Lees
vO6r gebruik!

Gebruik dit product alleen zoals bedoeld door de fabrikant. Neem contact
op met de fabrikant als u vragen hebt.

Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die bij het inslikken verstikkingsgevaar
kunnen opleveren. Uit de buurt van kinderen houden.

Laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht op dit product klimmen of het gebruiken.

Draai de schroeven stevig vast, maar niet te vast. Het te vast aandraaien
van de schroeven kan resulteren in schade aan de onderdelen en kan hun
houdkracht verminderen.

Overschrijd de maximale gewichtsindicaties voor dit product niet.

Zorg ervoor dat alle apparatuur correct geinstalleerd en vastgezet is
alvorens dit product af te stellen.

Overschrijd de maximale hoogte-instelling van dit product niet.
Gevaar bij tillen: Er zijn twee personen nodig om de tv te installeren.

OPGELET: Kantelgevaar. Verplaats de tv-standaard niet over oneffen
oppervlakken. Dit kan leiden tot ernstig letsel of materiéle schade.

Ontgrendel de wielen alvorens de tv-standaard te verplaatsen.
Dit product is uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis.



Mobilt golvstéll fér TV
VARNING: VIKTIGA SAKERHETSANVISNINGAR — Lis innan
anvéndning!

Anvéand endast produkten enligt vad som avses av tillverkaren. Kontakta
tillverkaren om du har fragor.

Produkten innehéller sma féremal som kan utgora kvavningsrisk vid
fortaring. Hall pa avstand fran bam.

L&t inte barn klattra pa eller anvanda denna produkt utan tillsyn.

Skruva till skruvarna, men inte fér hart. Om skruvarna skruvas till fér hart
kan det resultera i skada och kan reducera skruvarnas hallkraft.

Overskrid inte produktens mérkta maximala viktkapacitet.

Se till att all utrustning ar korrekt installerad och sékrad innan denna
produkt justeras.

Overskrid inte den maximala héjdjusteringen fér denna produkt.
Lyftrisk: Tva personer kravs vid installation av TV.

FORSIKTIGHET! Tipprisk. Forflytta inte TV-stallet ver ojamna ytor. Allvarlig
personskada eller skada pa egendom kan uppsta.

L&s upp hjulen innan TV-stéllet forflyttas.
Produkten ar endast fér inomhusbruk.

Przenosny stojak podtogowy na telewizor

OSTRZEZENIE: WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA
— Przeczytaj przed uzyciem!

Uzywaj produktu tylko w sposéb okreslony przez producenta. W razie
jakichkolwiek pytan skontaktuj sie z producentem.

Produkt zawiera mate elementy, ktére moga stanowi¢ ryzyko zakrztuszenia.
Przechowywacé poza zasiggiem dzieci.

Nie pozwalaj dzieciom wspina¢ si¢ na produkt ani uzywa¢ go bez
odpowiedniego nadzoru.

Dokre¢ sruby mocno, ale nie za mocno. Za mocne dokrecenie moze
spowodowac uszkodzenie elementéw oraz zmniejszy¢ ich site trzymania.
Nie przekraczaj maksymalnego obcigzenia okreslonego dla produktu.
Przed przystgpieniem do regulacji produktu upewnij sig, ze caty sprzet
zostat prawidtowo zainstalowany oraz zabezpieczony.

Nie przekraczaj maksymalnej wysokos$ci regulacji tego produktu.
Zagrozenie zwigzane z podnoszeniem: Do instalacji telewizora wymagane
sg dwie osoby.

UWAGA: Zagrozenie przewrdcenia. Nie przesuwaj stojaka na telewizor po
nieréwnych powierzchniach. Moze to spowodowa¢ powazne obrazenia
ciata lub uszkodzenie mienia.

Przed przesunigciem stojaka na telewizor odblokuj kotka.

Produkt przeznaczony jest wytgcznie do uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen.

MepepBKHas HanonbHas NOACTaBKa NOA TeNeBu3op

BHUMAHMUE: BAXXHbIE MHCTPYKLIUU NO BE3OMNACHOCTH.
O3HaKoMbTeCb Nepef ucnonb3oBaHuem!

WcnonbayiiTe 3T0O U3aenue TonbKo NO Ha3HaYeHMIo COMNAacHO yKasaHusm
npounasopguTensi. [py BO3HMKHOBEHUI BONPOCOB obpalljaiTech K
npon3soguTenio.

[aHHoe nsaenune cogep>Xut HebonbluMe AeTanu, KOTopble B ciy4ae nx
npornaTbiBaHNs MOryT CO3[aTb ONACHOCTb 3aKyNOpUBaHUs AbIXaTenbHbIX
nyTein. XpaHuTe ero B HeAOCTYNHOM A8 AeTel MecTe.

He nosBonsaiiTe feTaM 3abupaTbcsl Ha 3TO U3AENVe NN NONb30BaTLCS M
6e3 Hapnexallyero npucmoTpa.

3aTaHWTe BUHTBI 1O Ynopa, HO He nepeTsrusaiTe. MNepetsarvsaHne MoXeT
noBpeAnTb AETaN N CHU3UTb UX YAEP>KMBAIOLLYIO CNOCOBHOCTb.

He npeBbiaiiTe 3Ha4eHNs1 ANt MAKCUMaSIbHON FPY30NOALEMHOCTH,
yKasaHHble Anst AaHHOro N3fenus.

lMepep HacTpoWKo aaHHOro n3penns yéeautech, 4TO BCe 06opyAoBaHne
YCTaHOBNEHO U 3aKpenneHo Hagnexalm o6pasom.

Mpw perynupoBke BbICOTbl AAHHOMO U3AENNSA He NpeBbillaiTe MaKCUMabHO
[OMyCcTUMOe 3Ha4eHue.

OnacHoCTb, CBsi3aHHast C MOALEMOM TSDKENbIX NPEAMETOB: AJ1s1 YCTaHOBKU
Tenesmsopa TpebyioTcs ABa Yenoseka.

BHUMAHWE: onacHocTb onpokuabiBaHus. He nepenpuraiite nofcraBky
rop, TeNesn3op Mo HEPOBHbIM NMOBEPXHOCTAM. BO3MOXHbI Cepbe3Hbie
TPaBMbl UK MaTepuanbHbli yLep6.

Mepen nepemellieHieM NOACTABKM MOA, TENEBU30P pasbnokupyiite
KONEeCHKH.

YCTpOIACTBO NpeAHa3Ha4eHo A1t IKCnyaTauun CKIIoUUTENBHO B
roMeLLieHnN.

Suporte de chdo mével para TV

AVISO: INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA IMPORTANTES — Ler antes de
utilizar!

Use este produto de acordo com as instrugdes do fabricante. Se tiver
duvidas, contacte o fabricante.

Este produto contém pequenos elementos que podem constituir risco de
asfixia se ingeridos. Mantenha-o afastado das criancas.

N&o permitir que as criangas subam para cima ou utilizem este produto
sem supervisdo adequada.

Aperte firmemente os parafusos, mas ndo demasiado. Se apertar demais
pode danificar os artigos e reduzir a sua capacidade de suporte.

Nao exceda as capacidades maximas de peso indicadas para este produto.

Certifique-se de que todo o equipamento foi corretamente instalado e
fixado antes de ajustar este produto.

N&o exceda o ajuste méximo de altura deste produto.
Perigo de elevacgdo: sdo necessarias duas pessoas para instalar o televisor.

CUIDADO: Perigo de tropegar. O suporte da TV ndo deve ser colocado em
superficies desniveladas. Podem ocorrer ferimentos ou danos materiais.

Desbloqueie os rodizios antes de deslocar o suporte de TV.
Este produto apenas pode ser usado no interior.

Mobil TV padléallvany

FIGYELEM: FONTOS BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK — Hasznilat el6tt
olvassa el!

A terméket kizarélag a gyarto altal javasolt médon haszndlja. Ha kérdései
vannak, forduljon a gyartéhoz.

A termék kis méret( alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyek lenyelése esetén
fulladasveszély allhat fenn. Tartsa gyermekektdl tavol.

Ne engedje, hogy gyermekek megfeleld felligyelet nélkiil felmasszanak ra
vagy haszndljak a terméket.

Rogzitse er6sen a csavarokat, de ne huzza tdl. A csavarok tulzott
meghuzasa karosithatja az alkatrészeket, és csdkkentheti azok tartéerejét.

Ne Iépje tul a termékhez megszabott maximalis terhelhet&séget.

A termék bedllitasa el6tt gondoskodjon réla, hogy minden berendezés
megfeleléen legyen felszerelve és rogzitve.

Ne Iépje tul a termék maximalis magassag-beallitasat.
Emelés veszélye: A TV telepitéséhez két emberre van sziikség.

VIGYAZAT: Felborulas veszélye. Ne mozgassa a TV-allvanyt egyenetlien
fellleteken. Ez komoly sériilést vagy anyagi kart okozhat.

ATV allvany mozgatasa el6tt oldja ki a goérgdket.
A termék csak beltéri hasznalatra alkalmas.

Mobilt TV-gulvstativ
ADVARSEL: VIKTIG SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJON — les for bruk!

Dette produktet ma kun brukes til formalet angitt av produsenten. Hvis du
har spgrsmal, ta kontakt med produsenten.

Dette produktet inneholder smé deler som kan utgjere kvelningsfare hvis
det svelges. Holdes unna bamn.

Ikke la barn klatre pa eller bruke dette produktet uten riktig tilsyn.

Stram til skruene, men ikke overstram. Overstramming kan resultere i skade
pa delene og redusere holdekraften deres.

G4 ikke over maksimal vektkapasitet angitt for dette produktet.

Serg for at alt utstyr har blitt riktig installert og festet for du justerer
produktet.

G4 ikke over den maksimale hgydejusteringen pa dette produktet.
Loftefare: Det kreves to personer for installasjonen av TV-en.

FORSIKTIG: Veltefare. Ikke flytt TV-stativet over ujevne overflate. Alvorlig
personskade eller skade pé& eiendom kan oppsta.

Las opp rullehjul fgr TV-stativet flyttes.
Dette produktet er kun for innenders bruk.



Mobilt tv-gulvstativ
ADVARSEL: VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER — Laes for brug.

Brug kun dette produkt pd den made, som producenten har bestemt. Hvis
du har spergsmal, skal du kontakte producenten.

Dette produkt indeholder sma dele, der kan udgere en kvaelningsfare, hvis
de sluges. Holdes vaek fra bern.

Lad ikke barn klatre pa eller bruge dette produkt uden behgrigt opsyn.

Stram skruerne godt, men stram dem ikke for meget. Hvis de strammes for
meget, kan det resultere i skader pa produkterne og reducere deres
holdekraft.

Overskrid ikke den maksimale vaegtkapacitet, der er angivet for dette
produkt.

Serg for, at alt udstyr er korrekt installeret og sikret, for du justerer dette
produkt.

Overskrid ikke den maksimale hgjdejustering af dette produkt.
Fare ved lgft: To personer er pakraevet ved installation af tv'et.

FORSIGTIG: Fare for tipning. Flyt ikke tv-stativet over ujaevne overflader.
Alvorlig personskade eller beskadigelse af ejendom kan opsta.

Las hjulene op, fer du flytter tv-stativet.
Dette produkt er kun beregnet til indenders brug.

Pyérilla varustettu TV-teline

VAROITUS: TARKEA TURVALLISUUSOHJE — Lue ennen kayttda!
Kéyté tata tuotetta vain valmistajan tarkoittamalla tavalla. Jos sinulla on
kysyttévas, ota yhteytta valmistajaan.

Tama tuote siséltaa pienia osia, jotka voivat nieltédessa aiheuttaa
tukehtumisvaaran. Pida lasten ulottumattomissa.

Al anna lasten kiivetd tuotteen paélle tai kaytta4 sitd iiman asianmukaista
valvontaa.

Kiristé ruuvit tiukalle, mutta varo ylikiristdmistéa. Ylikiristdminen saattaa
johtaa tuotteen vaurioitumiseen ja kiinnityksen heikentymiseen.

Al4 ylita tuotteen enimmaispainorajoitusta.

Varmista, etta kaikki laitteet ovat asennettu asianmukaisesti ja kiinnitetty
ennen tuotteen saatamista.

Al ylita tuotteen maksimikorkeussaatoa.

Nostovaroitus: Television asentamiseen tarvitaan kaksi henkil6a.
VAROITUS: Kaatumisvaara. Al4 liikuta tv-telinettsd epatasaisella pinnalla.
Seurauksena voi olla vakava vamma tai omaisuusvahinko.

Avaa pyorien lukot ennen tv-telineen liikuttamista.

Tama tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisdkayttoon.

Kivntri EmSanédia Baon TnAedpaong

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: ZHMANTIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZ®AAEIAZ — Aafaocte
Tpw ™ Xprion!

XpnolUoTIoIEITE QUTO TO TIPOIOV POVO PE TOV TPOTIO TIOU TIPOPRAETIETAL ATIO
Tov Kataokeuaotn. a omoladimoTe amopia, EMIKOIVWVAOTE UE TOV
KATAOKELAOTH.

AuT 1O TIpOIdV TIEpINapPBAvel PIKpd avTikeipeva Tiou Ba pmopovoav va
anoteA€oouV Kivéuvo Tiviypol o€ Tiepittwan katdrnoong. Kpatriote to
Hakpd anod nadia.

Mnv adrijvete aibid va avefaivouv £Mavw 1j va XprotpoTtololy avtod To
TIPOIOV XWPIG KATAAANAN eTTripnon.

2¢i€te kKaAa TIg Bideg, ala 6yt uTiepPOAIKA. To LTIEPBOAIKO adifiUo PTToPEL
va TIPoKaA€ael {NUId Kal va PEWOEL TV 1oX0 oLYKPATNONG.

Mnv vriepBaivete TNV péylotn avadepdpevn iKavotnta Bapoug yia autd To
TIpOIoV.

Z1yoUPEUTEITE OTL OAOG O EEOTTAIOHOG £XEL EYKATAOTABEI OCWOTA KAl EXEL
aodaMoTEl, TPV TTIPOCAPUOTETE AUTO TO TIPOIOV.

Mnv urtepPaivete TNV PéyloTn TPOgappoyr] LPOULG YIa AUTO TO TTPOIOV.
Kivéuvog kata tnv avopwon: ArtartoOvTtal Suo dtopa Katd Tnv eykataotaocn
™G TNAEdpaonG.

MPOZOXH: Kivduvog avatporttrig. Mnv petakiveite tn Bdon Tniedpaong oe
un eminedeg etidaveleg. Mriopei va TipokAnBel TpaupaTIopos 1) LAIKES
TnuiEc.

ZexkAelbwate Toug TPoXoUG TIpv HeTakivioeTe Tn Bdon Tnhedpaong.

AuTO TO TIPOIGV TIPOOPICETAL HOVO YA XPIION OE ECWTEPIKOUG XWPOUG.

Mobil TV Zemin Sehpasi

UYARI: ONEMLiI GUVENLIK TALIMATI - Kullanmadan &nce Okuyun!
Bu Urtinlyalnizca uretici tarafindan éngorulen sekilde kullanin. Sorulariniz
varsa Uretici ile iletisime gecin.

Bu Uruin, yutulmasi durumunda bogulma tehlikesi olusturabilecek kiigik
parcalar icerir. Gocuklardan uzak tutun.

Cocuklarin uygun gézetim olmadan bu Urliniin Gizerine tirmanmasina ya da
Uriinl kullanmasina izin vermeyin.

Vidalar siki bir sekilde sabitleyin fakat asirlya kagmayn. Vidalarin asiri
sikilmasi, pargalarin hasar gérmesine ve tasima glglerinin azalmasina yol
acabilir.

Bu uriin igin belirtilen maksimum agirlik kapasitelerini asmayin.

Bu Uriin igin gerekli ayarlamayi yapmadan énce, tiim ekipman unsurlarinin
uygun ve gerektigi sekilde kurulup monte edildiginden ve sabitlendiginden
emin olun.

Bu Uruiniin maksimum ylkseklik ayarini agmayin.

Kaldirma Tehlikesi: Tv’nin kurulumu sirasinda iki Kisinin hazir bulunmasi
gereklidir.

DIKKAT: Devrilme Tehlikesi. TV Sehpasini bozuk, piiriizlii zemin ve yiizeyler
tizerinde hareket ettirmeyin. Ciddi yaralanmalar ya da maddi hasar meydana
gelebilir.

TV Sehpasini hareket ettirmeden énce tekerlek kilitlerini agin.
Bu Uriin sadece i¢ mekanlarda kullaniimak Uzere tasarlanmigtir.

Mobilni televizni stojan

VAROVANI: DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNi POKYNY — PFeététe si je pred
pouzitim!

Tento vyrobek pouzivejte pouze zplsobem uréenym vyrobcem. V pfipadé
dotazl se obratte na vyrobce.

Tento vyrobek obsahuje drobné dily, které mohou pfi poziti predstavovat
nebezpeci ududeni. Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.

Nedovolte détem, aby na tento vyrobek lezly nebo jej pouzivaly bez fadného
dozoru.

Srouby pevné utahnéte, ale ne pfilis. PHlisné utazeni mize vést k poskozeni
dilG a sniZeni jejich pevnosti.

Neprekracujte maximalni nosnost uvedenou u tohoto vyrobku.

Pred nastavenim tohoto vyrobku se ujistéte, Ze je veSkeré zafizeni fadné
nainstalovano a zajisténo.

Nepfrekracujte maximalni vy$kové nastaveni tohoto vyrobku.
Nebezpedi pfi zvedani: Pfi instalaci televizoru jsou zapotrebi dvé osoby.

POZOR: Nebezpeci prevraceni. Nepremistuijte televizni stojan po nerovném
povrchu. Mdze dojit k vaznému zranéni nebo $kodam na majetku.

Pred pfemisténim televizniho stojanu odjistéte kole¢ka.
Tento vyrobek je pouze pro pouziti v interiéru.

Mobilny podlahovy stojan na TV

UPOZORNENIE: DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY - preéitajte si
pred pouzitim!

Tento vyrobok pouzivajte iba spédsobom podla ur€enia vyrobcu. V pripade
otazok sa obratte na vyrobcu.

Tento vyrobok obsahuje malé predmety, ktoré mozu pri prehltnuti
predstavovat nebezpecenstvo udusenia. Uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti.

Nedovolte detom liezt na tento vyrobok ani ho pouzivat bez riadneho
dozoru.

Skrutky utiahnite pevne, ale nie prili$. Prili$ silné utiahnutie méze poskodit
materialy a znizit ich pevnost.

Neprekracujte maximalne hmotnostné kapacity uvedené pre tento vyrobok.
Dbajte, aby bolo pred nastavenim produktu vyrobku vybavenie spravne
nainstalované a zabezpecené.

Neprekracujte maximalne vy$kové nastavenie tohto vyrobku.
Nebezpedenstvo pri dvihani: Pri instalécii televizora s potrebné dve osoby.

UPOZORNENIE: Nebezpecenstvo prevratenia. Nepresuvajte stojan na TV
na nerovné povrchy. Méze nastat riziko vaZzneho Urazu alebo poskodenia
majetku.

Pred postvanim stojana na TV odistite kolieska.
Tento vyrobok je uréeny len na pouZitie v interiéri.



Mobilni televizorski podni stalak

UPOZORENJE: VAZNE SIGURNOSNE UPUTE — proditajte prije
upotrebe!

Ovaj proizvod upotrebljavajte samo na nacin koji je odredio proizvodac.
Ako imate pitanja, obratite se proizvodacu.

Ovaj proizvod sadrzava male dijelove koji mogu predstavljati opasnost od
gusenja u slucaju gutanja. Drzite dalje od djece.

Ne dopustite djeci da se penju na ovaj proizvod ili upotrebljavaju ga bez
odgovarajuc¢eg nadzora.

Cvrsto zategnite vijke, ali ne zatezite previse. Pretjerano zatezanje moze
dovesti do oStec¢enja predmeta i smanjenja njihove snage drzanja.

Ne prekoracujte najvecu nosivost navedenu za ovaj proizvod.

Provjerite je li sva oprema pravilno ugradena i priévr§éena prije prilagodbe
ovog proizvoda.

Ne prekoracujte najvisSu prilagodbu visine ovog proizvoda.

Opasnost tijekom podizanja: prilikom postavljanja televizora potrebne su
dvije osobe.

OPREZ: opasnost od prevrtanja. Ne pomicite televizorsko postolje preko
neravnih povrSina. Moze doci do ozbiljnih ozljeda ili materijalne Stete.

Otklju€ajte kota€ice prije pomicanja televizorskog postolja.
Ovaj proizvod namjenjen je samo za uporabu u zatvorenome.

Mobile TV podni stalak

UPOZORENJE: VAZNO BEZBEDNOSNO UPUTSTVO - proéitajte pre
upotrebe!

Koristite ovaj proizvod samo na nacin predviden od strane proizvodaca.
Ako imate pitanja, kontaktirajte proizvodaca.

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi male delove koji mogu da predstavljaju opasnost od
gusSenja u slu€aju da se progutaju. Drzite van domasSaja dece.

Ne dozvolite deci da se penju na ili da koriste proizvod bez pravilnog
nadzora.

Cvrsto zategnite zavrtnje, ali ih nemojte previse zatezati. Preveliko zatezanje
moze da dovede do o$tecenja stavki i da smanji njihovu snagu za drzanje.

Nemoijte prekoraciti maksimalne kapacitete za tezinu navedene za ovaj
proizvod.

Osigurajte da je kompletna oprema pravilno instalirana i obezbedena pre
podeSavanja ovog proizvoda.

Nemojte prekoraciti maksimalno pode$avanje za visinu za ovaj proizvod.
Opasnost prilikom podizanja: potrebne su dve osobe prilikom instalacije
televizora.

PAZNJA: opasnost od saplitanja. Nemojte pomerati stalak za televizor preko
neravnih povrsina. Moze doci do ozbiljne povrede ili o§tec¢enja imovine.
Otkljucajte tockice pre pomeranja stalka za televizor.

Ovaj proizvod je samo za upotrebu unutra.

MopasmxHa cToiika 3a Tenesusop 3a nog

NPEQYNPEXAEHUE: BAXKHU UHCTPYKLIUU 3A BE3OMACHOCT -
npoyeTeTe npeay ynorpe6al

M3non3Baiite TO31 NPOAYKT CaMo NO HauvHa, NPeaBUaEH OT
npoussoanTens. AKO uMaTe BLNPOCH, CBBPXKETE CE C NPOU3BOAUTENS.
To3n NpoayKT CbAbPXKA Manku YacTi, KOUTO MoraT Aia NpeacTasnsBaT
ONAacHOCT OT 3aAassiHe Npu norbliaHe. [la ce cbxpaHsiBa N3BbH obcera
Ha fleua.

He ponyckaiite kaysaHe BbpXY NPOAYKTa UK M3NOM3BaHETO My OT Aeua
6e3 Haa3op.

3aterHeTe 3[paBo BMHTOBETE, HO 63 Aia rt npeHaTtarare. MNpeHaTsraHeTo
MOXeE Aia NOBPEAV eNeMeHTUTE U fia Hamanu 3agbpiKalliata MM CNOCOGHOCT.
He HapBuLLIaBaiiTe NOCOYEHOTO MaKCUMAIHO [ONYCTUMO TErno 3a To3n
NPOAYKT.

Mpepu pa perynupare NpoaykTa, NPoBepeTe fanu LsNoTo o6opyasaHe
MOHTMPaHO MPaBUIHO U fanu € fo6pe 3aKpeneHo.

He HapBuvLwaBaiiTe MakcymanHaTa BYCO4MHa Ha perynnpaqe Ha npoayKTa.
Puvck npu BovraHe: 3a MOHTUPAHETO Ha TeneBu3opa ca Heo6xoaumy Asama
Oy,

BHUMAHWE: onacHocT oT npeo6pbLuaHe. He mecTeTe cToiikaTa 3a
TEeNeBU30p BLPXY HepaBHU NOBBLPXHOCTU. ToBa MOXe Aa AoBeae A0
CEpUO3HO HapaHsiBaHe Ny MaTepuantu LeTU.

Pas6nokupaiite Konenara, Npeav Aa NPeMeCTUTe CToiikaTa 3a Tenesnsop.
To3u NpoAyKT e NpepHa3HayveH 3a Nnon3saHe Camo Ha 3aKpUTo.

Suport TV mobil pentru podea

AVERTISMENT: INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTI’\ IMPORTANTE - Cititi
Tnainte de utilizare!

Utilizati acest produs numai in maniera prevazuta de producéator. Daca aveti
ntrebari, contactati producatorul.

Acest produs contine piese mici, care pot prezenta pericol de asfixiere in
caz de inghitire. Nu lasati la indemana copiilor.

Nu lasati copiii sa se urce pe acest produs sau sa il utilizeze fara a fi
supravegheati.

Strangeti bine suruburile, dar nu excesiv. Strangerea excesiva poate duce la
deteriorarea elementelor si la reducerea puterii lor de fixare.

Nu depasiti greutatea maxima indicata pentru acest produs.

Asigurati-va ca toate echipamentele au fost instalate si fixate corespunzétor
fnainte de a regla acest produs.

Nu depasiti indltimea maxima de reglare a acestui produs.
Pericol la ridicare: la instalarea televizorului este nevoie de doua persoane.

ATENTIE: pericol de rasturnare. Nu mutati suportul TV pe suprafete
denivelate. Se pot produce vatamari corporale grave sau daune materiale.

Deblocati rotilele inainte de a muta suportul TV.
Acest produs este conceput pentru a fi utilizat exclusiv la interior.
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